street tits ltundreo eighty-nine and seventy-two 
ci;ilnr.dtlis isay.7_) feet to the easterly side of 
last aceuuc; thence north fourteen degrees, seven 
msnolsi. and twenty-eighth seconds, Last (\. 14 
deg. 7 nun. a8 sec. L•.), along the easterly side 
of Last atcuuc, seven hundred nineteen and 
ninety-four hundredths (719.94) feet to the south-
eriy slue of Twelfth strut; illeuce south seventy-
ii'.e uegrces, silty-tttu minutes and thirty-too 
,cconus Last 111. 75 deg. 52 min. 32 sec. E.), 
aiuug tilt suutnerly side or 'Twelfth street five 
huwYred and elginy-nitre and seventy-two bun-
Ureutho (509.72) feet to the westerly side of Van 
Alst avenue; thence south lourteen degrees, seven 
minutes and twmuty-eighth seconds west (S. 14 
deg. 7 ntiu. zit sec. \\ .), along the westerly side 
of \ an Aist avenue, seven hundred and nineteen 
and ninety-four hundredths (719.94) feet to the 
point or place of beginning. 

Resolved, that the President of the Borough 
or Queens  cause to be prepared for submission to 
this livaid three similar maps or plans for certi-
fication and tiling in the manner required by law, 
showing as nearly as possible the nature and extent

[...]

tin a curve of fourteen hundred seven and eighty-
c1bat hundredths (1,407.88) feet radius, ninety-
tw'u and thirty-seven hundredths (92.37) feet; 
thence south sixty--five degrees forty-seven mtrt-
utes and thirty-sev"ett seconds cast tb. 65 deg. 47 
min. 37 sec. E.), four hundred eighty-eight and 
twenty-live hundredths (488.25) feet to Vernon 
avenue; thence south twenty-five degrees, seven 
minutes and twenty-three seconds east (S. -5 
hg. 7 min. _3 sec. E.), along the westerly side ui 
'S ernon avenue three hundred forty-two and fifty-
seen hundredths (342.57) feet to the point or 
place of beginning. 

Resolved, 'that the President of the Borough 
of t)Uecus cause to be prepared for submission to 
this Board three similar neaps or plans for certt-
lication and filing in the manner required by law, 
showing as nearly as possible the nature and extent